
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 
 Failsworth West 

 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

116 FW1 
Mather Street Primary School 
Mather Street 
Failsworth M35 ODT 

725 
31 

 (4.3%) 
694 

183 
(26.4%) 

 

117 FW2 

Failsworth Lifelong Learning Centre  
Failsworth Town Hall 
Oldham Road 
Failsworth M35 0FJ 

918 
62 

 (6.8%) 
856 

186 
(21.7%) 

 

118 FW3 
Failsworth Home Guard 
Poplar Street 
Failsworth M35 0HY 

576 
56 

 (9.7%) 
520 

136 
(26.2%) 

 

119 FW4 
The Millgate Function Room 
Ashton Road West 
Failsworth M35 0ES 

959 
62 

 (6.5%) 
897 

223 
(24.9%) 

 

120 FW5 
Zion Baptist Church 
Coronation Road 
Failsworth M35 0LT 

2102 
150 

 (7.1%) 
1952 

566 
(29%) 

 

121 FW6 

York Hall 
Holy Family Centre 
Lord Lane 
Failsworth 
M35 0GQ 

2531 
220 

 (8.7%) 
2311 

827 
(35.8%) 

 

 
Responses –  A request to retain the number of polling stations in this ward. 

For consideration to be given to move the polling place of residents of Park Avenue/ Broadway to the Home Guard Club as              
opposed to Mather Street School. 

 
Proposal  -   To move Park Avenue and Broadway from FW1 to FW3.   


