Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 Failsworth West

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
116	FW1	Mather Street Primary School Mather Street Failsworth M35 ODT	725	31 (4.3%)	694	183 (26.4%)
117	FW2	Failsworth Lifelong Learning Centre Failsworth Town Hall Oldham Road Failsworth M35 0FJ	918	62 (6.8%)	856	186 (21.7%)
118	FW3	Failsworth Home Guard Poplar Street Failsworth M35 0HY	576	56 (9.7%)	520	136 (26.2%)
119	FW4	The Millgate Function Room Ashton Road West Failsworth M35 0ES	959	62 (6.5%)	897	223 (24.9%)
120	FW5	Zion Baptist Church Coronation Road Failsworth M35 0LT	2102	150 (7.1%)	1952	566 (29%)
121	FW6	York Hall Holy Family Centre Lord Lane Failsworth M35 0GQ	2531	220 (8.7%)	2311	827 (35.8%)

Responses – A request to retain the number of polling stations in this ward. For consideration to be given to move the polling place of residents of Park Avenue/ Broadway to the Home Guard Club as opposed to Mather Street School.

Proposal - To move Park Avenue and Broadway from FW1 to FW3.